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2010 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION
WOMEN*S INDOOR TRACK & FIELD ALL-ACADEMIC SELECTIONS

WOODLAND, Calif. — Mountain Pacific Sports Federation executive director, Al Beaird, has announced
the Academic All-MPSF Scholar-Athletes for the 2010 MPSF Women'’s Indoor Track & Field season. The
following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions based on the following
criteria:

1. 3.0 or better cumulative grade point average.

2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.

3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being
received.

4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution’s competition in the student-athlete’s respective sport.

Student-Athlete Year GPA  Events Hometown / Last School

ARIZONA

Taylor Freeman Sophomore 3.78  Throws lowa City, IA/West HS

Christina Rodgers Junior 3.385 800M Phoenix, AZ/Central HS

Maggie Callahan Junior 3.253 Distance Fairbanks, AK/West Valley HS
Hannah Moen Sophomore 3.214 Distance Flagstaff, AZ/Coconino HS
ARIZONA STATE

Courtney Golden Sophomore 4.00 800M Gilbert, AZ/Gilbert HS

Ashley Wimmer Junior 3.92 800M Las Vegas, NV/Palo Verde HS

Ci Navarro Sophomore 3.84  Throws Mesa, Arizona/Desert Ridge HS
Lisa Nelson Junior 3.36 800M Tucson, AZ/Sabino HS

Ashley Lampley Sophomore 3.35 Wt Throw Huntington Beach, CA/Marina HS
Dominique Maloy Junior 3.30  Sprints Pahrump, NV/Pahrump Valley HS
Lisa Navarro Senior 3.02 Pole Vault Thousand Oaks, CA/Mesa CC
Cherise McNair Junior 3.02 Distance Manteca, CA/CS Stanislaus
CALIFORNIA

Deborah Maier Sophomore 3.771 Distance Cameron Park, CA/Ponderosa HS
Alison Greggor Junior 3.733 Distance Novato, CA/San Marin HS
Theresa Raub Junior 3.663 Pole Vault Arlington Hts, IL/Prospect HS
Chelsea Reilly Sophomore 3.600 Mile Davis, CA/Davis Senior HS

Linda Oseso Sophomore 3.360 Shot Put Santa Clara, CA/Santa Clara HS
Allison Stokke Junior 3.309 Pole Vault Newport Beach, CA/Newport Harbor HS
Amanda Hunter RS Freshman 3.206 Triple Jump Inglewood, CA/Marlborough HS
Kayla Dixon Junior 3.197 200M/400M Winnetka, CA/Cleveland HS
Mercedes Marchbanks Senior 3.178 Triple Jump Redwood City, CA/Sequoia HS
Cyrena Giordono Junior 3.162 Pole Vault Redwood Shores, CA/St. Ignatius
Taylor Dutch Sophomore 3.020 Distance Newport Beach, CA/Orange Lutheran
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CS NORTHRIDGE
Sharon Wilkinson
Lauren Michaels
Lilyana Morejon
Megan Hill

Jenna Hulion
Stella Dugall
Jasmine Cox
LaShandra Batiste
Cristi Allen

LONG BEACH STATE

Stephanie Glick
Anastasiya Kholev
Aiyana Welsh
Brenda Finney
Jennifer Rodriguez
Rebecca Hamilton
Kristen Kiefer
Laura Faris

Miia Mobley

Senior

Senior

Junior

Senior

RS Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore

Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Senior

Katrina Graves-Johnson Sophomore

Janelle Coulter

OREGON

Mattie Bridgmon
Nicole Blood
Melissa Gergel
Brianne Theisen
Keshia Baker
Rita Santibanez
Jordan Roskelley
Lyndsay Pearson
Zoe Buckman

STANFORD
Kate Niehaus
Madeline Duhon
Molly Kinsella
Caitlin Hewitt
Georgia Griffin
Jaynie Goodbody
Stephanie Marcy
Victoria Pennings
Arantxa King
Claire Collison
Natasha Barthel
Kristin Reese
Jordan Merback
Brittni Dixon-Smith
Griffin Matthew
Whitney Liehr

Sophomore

Senior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior

Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
RS Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Junior

3.94
3.89
3.64
3.49
3.37
3.20
3.15
3.14
3.12

4.00
3.97
3.91
3.75
3.65
3.63
3.48
3.44
3.34
3.21
3.15

3.78
3.47
3.44
3.37
3.28
3.25
3.12
3.12
3.08

4.062
3.856
3.781
3.696
3.655
3.593
3.499
3.491
3.460
3.405
3.360
3.357
3.334
3.320
3.263
3.163

Distance
Sprints
Distance
Pole Vault
Pole Vault

Jumps/Hurdles

Sprints
Sprints
Pole Vault

Jumps
Hurdles
Hurdles
Hurdles
Distance
Hurdles
Hurdles
Pole Vault
Jumps
Jumps
High Jump

5000M
3K/5K

Pole Vault
Pentathlon
400/Relays
Shot Put
Pole Vault
Hurdles

800M/1500M

Distances
Distance
Throws
Pole Vault
Distances
Throws
Distances
Distances
Jumps
Distances
Pole Vault
Distances
Jumps

Winnetka, CA/Moorpark JC

Tempe, AZ/Arizona Lutheran

N. Hollywood, CA/Burroughs HS

Alta Loma, CA/Mt. San Antonio
Hacienda Hts, CA/Los Altos HS

San Jose, CA/Mt. Pleasant HS
Antioch, CA/Deer Valley HS
Monterey, CA/Monterey Peninsula JC
Apple Valley, CA/Apple Valley HS

Cupertino, CA/Cupertino HS
Ashdad, Israel

Palmdale, CA/Highland HS
Huntington Beach, CA/OC College
Torrance, CA/West HS

Huntington Beach, CA/Mater Dei HS
Mission Viejo, CA/Capo Valley HS
Glendale, AZ/Paradise Valley CC
San Diego, CA/Mt. Carmel HS
Monrovia, CA/Monrovia HS

Aptos, CA/Aptos HS

Laramie, WY/East. Washington
Saratoga Springs, NY/Royal HS
Glenwood, IL/Marian Catholic HS
Humboldt, Sask./Humboldt Collegiate
Sacramento, CA/Fairfield HS

Salem, OR/Colgate

Spokane, WA/Rogers

Santa Barbara, CA/San Marcos HS
Canberra, Australia/Canberra Girls

Columbia, S.C./Spring Valley HS
Houston, TX/American School of Hague
Hinsdale, IL/Hinsdale Central HS
Greenburg, PA/Greater Latrobe HS
Norwich, VT/Hanover HS

Wendell, ID/Wendell HS

Sequim, WA/Sequim HS

Warwick, NY/Warwick HS

Medford, MA/Medford HS

La Crescenta, CA/Crescenta Valley HS
Santa Cruz, CA/St. Francis HS
Holmes, NY/Carmel HS

Casper, WY/Kelly Walsh HS

Sprints/Jumps Woodbridge, VA/Woodbridge Senior
Sprints/Jumps  Niwot, CO/Niwot HS
Jumps/Hurdles Palos Verdes Est., CA/Palos Verdes HS
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UCLA

Ryann Krais
Kelcie Wiemann
Tori Pena

Ashlea McLaughlin
Tori Anthony

Katy Viuf

WASHINGTON
Taylor Fjeran

Ally Wojciechowski
Caroline Soules
Kelly Mudlo
Kenna Patrick
Nicole Aurigemma
Lindsey Fleishman
Bailey Schutte
Courtney Lightfoot
Katie Follett

Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior

Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior

RS Freshman
Senior

WASHINGTON STATE

Mandi Dionne
Ashlee Wall

Chelsea VanDeBrake

Carly Fitzpatrick
Michelly Foley
Kendall Mays
Amanda Stewart
Lisa Egami
Caroline Hedel
Hilary Moore
Emily Farrar
Loreah Winlow
Cassie Whitfield
Ashley Kenney
Jacki Hill

Jalisa Williams

RS Freshman
Junior

RS Junior

RS Freshman
Sophomore
RS Junior
Sophomore
Senior

Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
RS Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior

Veronica Elseroad-Wall Junior

Jennifer Hamilton

Sophomore

3.813
3.30
3.234
3.231
3.222
3.02

3.72
3.60
3.40
3.24
3.21
3.16
3.15
3.11
3.04
3.04

4.00
4.00
3.95
3.79
3.79
3.65
3.53
3.53
3.52
3.51
3.49
3.47
3.42
3.40
3.38
3.15
3.14
3.09

Pentathlon
Distance

Pole Vault
400/800/Relay
Pole Vault
Pole Vault

Pole Vault
Pole Vault
High Jump
Pole Vault
Distances
Mid-Distance
Jumps
Distances
Mid-Distance
Mid-Distance

Pole Vault
3K

5K

Pole Vault
3K

Pole Vault
High Jump
Mile
200M/400M
Pole Vault
Mile/3K
Pole Vault
Wt. Throw
Shot Put
200M/400M
60MH
400M/4x4
Shot Put
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Eagleville, PA/Methacton HS
Simi Valley, CA/Royal HS
Huntington Beach, CA/Edison HS
Uniondale, NY/Uniondale HS
Woodside, CA/Castilleja HS
Tulsa, OK/Cascia Prep

Mukilteo, WA/Kamiak HS

Lake Oswego, OR/Lakeridge HS
Shoreline, WA/Shorewood HS
Littleton, CO/Heritage HS

Federal Way, WA/Univ. Puget Sound
Carlsbad, CA/Carlsbad HS

Seattle, WA/Kentridge HS

Portland, OR/UCLA

Oak Park, CA/Oak Park HS

Fort Collins, CO/Fort Collins HS

Tucson, AZ/Rincon HS

Walla Walla, WA/Walla Walla HS
Yakima, WA/Eisenhower HS
Sumner, WA/Sumner HS

Prineville, OR/Crook County HS
Spokane, WA/N. Central HS
Federal Way, WA/Decatur HS
Coquitlam, B.C/Centennial HS
Richland, WA/Richland HS
Prosser, WA/Prosser HS
Bainbridge, WA/Bainbridge HS
Nine Mile Falls, WA/Lakeside HS
Spanaway, WA/Spanaway Lake HS
Spokane Valley, WA/West Valley HS
Bremerton, WA/Bremerton HS
Pasadena, CA/John Muir HS
Casper, WY/Kelly Walsh HS
Longview, WA/Mark Morris HS



