



For Immediate Release: April 8, 2010

Contact: Darren Preston

**2010 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION  
WOMEN'S INDOOR TRACK & FIELD ALL-ACADEMIC SELECTIONS**

**WOODLAND, Calif.** – Mountain Pacific Sports Federation executive director, Al Beard, has announced the Academic All-MPSF Scholar-Athletes for the 2010 MPSF Women's Indoor Track & Field season. The following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions based on the following criteria:

1. 3.0 or better cumulative grade point average.
2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being received.
4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution's competition in the student-athlete's respective sport.

Student-Athlete	Year	GPA	Events	Hometown / Last School
<b>ARIZONA</b>				
Taylor Freeman	Sophomore	3.78	Throws	Iowa City, IA/West HS
Christina Rodgers	Junior	3.385	800M	Phoenix, AZ/Central HS
Maggie Callahan	Junior	3.253	Distance	Fairbanks, AK/West Valley HS
Hannah Moen	Sophomore	3.214	Distance	Flagstaff, AZ/Coconino HS
<b>ARIZONA STATE</b>				
Courtney Golden	Sophomore	4.00	800M	Gilbert, AZ/Gilbert HS
Ashley Wimmer	Junior	3.92	800M	Las Vegas, NV/Palo Verde HS
Ci Navarro	Sophomore	3.84	Throws	Mesa, Arizona/Desert Ridge HS
Lisa Nelson	Junior	3.36	800M	Tucson, AZ/Sabino HS
Ashley Lampley	Sophomore	3.35	Wt. Throw	Huntington Beach, CA/Marina HS
Dominique Maloy	Junior	3.30	Sprints	Pahrump, NV/Pahrump Valley HS
Lisa Navarro	Senior	3.02	Pole Vault	Thousand Oaks, CA/Mesa CC
Cherise McNair	Junior	3.02	Distance	Manteca, CA/CS Stanislaus
<b>CALIFORNIA</b>				
Deborah Maier	Sophomore	3.771	Distance	Cameron Park, CA/Ponderosa HS
Alison Greggor	Junior	3.733	Distance	Novato, CA/San Marin HS
Theresa Raub	Junior	3.663	Pole Vault	Arlington Hts, IL/Prospect HS
Chelsea Reilly	Sophomore	3.600	Mile	Davis, CA/Davis Senior HS
Linda Oseso	Sophomore	3.360	Shot Put	Santa Clara, CA/Santa Clara HS
Allison Stokke	Junior	3.309	Pole Vault	Newport Beach, CA/Newport Harbor HS
Amanda Hunter	RS Freshman	3.206	Triple Jump	Inglewood, CA/Marlborough HS
Kayla Dixon	Junior	3.197	200M/400M	Winnetka, CA/Cleveland HS
Mercedes Marchbanks	Senior	3.178	Triple Jump	Redwood City, CA/Sequoia HS
Cyrena Giordono	Junior	3.162	Pole Vault	Redwood Shores, CA/St. Ignatius
Taylor Dutch	Sophomore	3.020	Distance	Newport Beach, CA/Orange Lutheran

**CS NORTHRIDGE**

Sharon Wilkinson	Senior	3.94	Distance	Winnetka, CA/Moorpark JC
Lauren Michaels	Senior	3.89	Sprints	Tempe, AZ/Arizona Lutheran
Lilyana Morejon	Junior	3.64	Distance	N. Hollywood, CA/Burroughs HS
Megan Hill	Senior	3.49	Pole Vault	Alta Loma, CA/Mt. San Antonio
Jenna Hulion	RS Freshman	3.37	Pole Vault	Hacienda Hts, CA/Los Altos HS
Stella Dugall	Junior	3.20	Jumps/Hurdles	San Jose, CA/Mt. Pleasant HS
Jasmine Cox	Sophomore	3.15	Sprints	Antioch, CA/Deer Valley HS
LaShandra Batiste	Senior	3.14	Sprints	Monterey, CA/Monterey Peninsula JC
Cristi Allen	Sophomore	3.12	Pole Vault	Apple Valley, CA/Apple Valley HS

**LONG BEACH STATE**

Stephanie Glick	Sophomore	4.00	Jumps	Cupertino, CA/Cupertino HS
Anastasiya Kholev	Senior	3.97	Hurdles	Ashdod, Israel
Aiyana Welsh	Sophomore	3.91	Hurdles	Palmdale, CA/Highland HS
Brenda Finney	Senior	3.75	Hurdles	Huntington Beach, CA/OC College
Jennifer Rodriguez	Senior	3.65	Distance	Torrance, CA/West HS
Rebecca Hamilton	Sophomore	3.63	Hurdles	Huntington Beach, CA/Mater Dei HS
Kristen Kiefer	Sophomore	3.48	Hurdles	Mission Viejo, CA/Capo Valley HS
Laura Faris	Senior	3.44	Pole Vault	Glendale, AZ/Paradise Valley CC
Miia Mobley	Senior	3.34	Jumps	San Diego, CA/Mt. Carmel HS
Katrina Graves-Johnson	Sophomore	3.21	Jumps	Monrovia, CA/Monrovia HS
Janelle Coulter	Sophomore	3.15	High Jump	Aptos, CA/Aptos HS

**OREGON**

Mattie Bridgman	Senior	3.78	5000M	Laramie, WY/East. Washington
Nicole Blood	Senior	3.47	3K/5K	Saratoga Springs, NY/Royal HS
Melissa Gergel	Junior	3.44	Pole Vault	Glenwood, IL/Marian Catholic HS
Brianne Theisen	Sophomore	3.37	Pentathlon	Humboldt, Sask./Humboldt Collegiate
Keshia Baker	Senior	3.28	400/Relays	Sacramento, CA/Fairfield HS
Rita Santibanez	Senior	3.25	Shot Put	Salem, OR/Colgate
Jordan Roskelley	Sophomore	3.12	Pole Vault	Spokane, WA/Rogers
Lyndsay Pearson	Sophomore	3.12	Hurdles	Santa Barbara, CA/San Marcos HS
Zoe Buckman	Junior	3.08	800M/1500M	Canberra, Australia/Canberra Girls

**STANFORD**

Kate Niehaus	Senior	4.062	Distances	Columbia, S.C./Spring Valley HS
Madeline Duhon	Junior	3.856	Distance	Houston, TX/American School of Hague
Molly Kinsella	Sophomore	3.781	Throws	Hinsdale, IL/Hinsdale Central HS
Caitlin Hewitt	Senior	3.696	Pole Vault	Greenburg, PA/Greater Latrobe HS
Georgia Griffin	Sophomore	3.655	Distances	Norwich, VT/Hanover HS
Jaynie Goodbody	RS Senior	3.593	Throws	Wendell, ID/Wendell HS
Stephanie Marcy	Junior	3.499	Distances	Sequim, WA/Sequim HS
Victoria Pennings	Sophomore	3.491	Distances	Warwick, NY/Warwick HS
Arantxa King	Junior	3.460	Jumps	Medford, MA/Medford HS
Claire Collison	Sophomore	3.405	Distances	La Crescenta, CA/Crescenta Valley HS
Natasha Barthel	Sophomore	3.360	Pole Vault	Santa Cruz, CA/St. Francis HS
Kristin Reese	Sophomore	3.357	Distances	Holmes, NY/Carmel HS
Jordan Merback	Sophomore	3.334	Jumps	Casper, WY/Kelly Walsh HS
Brittni Dixon-Smith	Junior	3.320	Sprints/Jumps	Woodbridge, VA/Woodbridge Senior
Griffin Matthew	Senior	3.263	Sprints/Jumps	Niwot, CO/Niwot HS
Whitney Liehr	Junior	3.163	Jumps/Hurdles	Palos Verdes Est., CA/Palos Verdes HS

**UCLA**

Ryann Kraiss	Sophomore	3.813	Pentathlon	Eagleview, PA/Methacton HS
Kelcie Wiemann	Junior	3.30	Distance	Simi Valley, CA/Royal HS
Tori Pena	Senior	3.234	Pole Vault	Huntington Beach, CA/Edison HS
Ashlea McLaughlin	Junior	3.231	400/800/Relay	Uniondale, NY/Uniondale HS
Tori Anthony	Junior	3.222	Pole Vault	Woodside, CA/Castilleja HS
Katy Viuf	Senior	3.02	Pole Vault	Tulsa, OK/Cascia Prep

**WASHINGTON**

Taylor Fjeran	Sophomore	3.72	Pole Vault	Mukilteo, WA/Kamiak HS
Ally Wojciechowski	Senior	3.60	Pole Vault	Lake Oswego, OR/Lakeridge HS
Caroline Soules	Sophomore	3.40	High Jump	Shoreline, WA/Shorewood HS
Kelly Mudlo	Sophomore	3.24	Pole Vault	Littleton, CO/Heritage HS
Kenna Patrick	Junior	3.21	Distances	Federal Way, WA/Univ. Puget Sound
Nicole Aurigemma	Sophomore	3.16	Mid-Distance	Carlsbad, CA/Carlsbad HS
Lindsey Fleishman	Sophomore	3.15	Jumps	Seattle, WA/Kentridge HS
Bailey Schutte	Junior	3.11	Distances	Portland, OR/UCLA
Courtney Lightfoot	RS Freshman	3.04	Mid-Distance	Oak Park, CA/Oak Park HS
Katie Follett	Senior	3.04	Mid-Distance	Fort Collins, CO/Fort Collins HS

**WASHINGTON STATE**

Mandi Dionne	RS Freshman	4.00	Pole Vault	Tucson, AZ/Rincon HS
Ashlee Wall	Junior	4.00	3K	Walla Walla, WA/Walla Walla HS
Chelsea VanDeBrake	RS Junior	3.95	5K	Yakima, WA/Eisenhower HS
Carly Fitzpatrick	RS Freshman	3.79	Pole Vault	Sumner, WA/Sumner HS
Michelly Foley	Sophomore	3.79	3K	Prineville, OR/Crook County HS
Kendall Mays	RS Junior	3.65	Pole Vault	Spokane, WA/N. Central HS
Amanda Stewart	Sophomore	3.53	High Jump	Federal Way, WA/Decatur HS
Lisa Egami	Senior	3.53	Mile	Coquiltam, B.C/Centennial HS
Caroline Hedel	Junior	3.52	200M/400M	Richland, WA/Richland HS
Hilary Moore	Sophomore	3.51	Pole Vault	Prosser, WA/Prosser HS
Emily Farrar	Sophomore	3.49	Mile/3K	Bainbridge, WA/Bainbridge HS
Loreah Winlow	RS Freshman	3.47	Pole Vault	Nine Mile Falls, WA/Lakeside HS
Cassie Whitfield	Sophomore	3.42	Wt. Throw	Spanaway, WA/Spanaway Lake HS
Ashley Kenney	Sophomore	3.40	Shot Put	Spokane Valley, WA/West Valley HS
Jacki Hill	Sophomore	3.38	200M/400M	Bremerton, WA/Bremerton HS
Jalisa Williams	Junior	3.15	60MH	Pasadena, CA/John Muir HS
Veronica Elseroad-Wall	Junior	3.14	400M/4x4	Casper, WY/Kelly Walsh HS
Jennifer Hamilton	Sophomore	3.09	Shot Put	Longview, WA/Mark Morris HS